maintenance of OFC in 11 Gram Panchayats ( Chirai Nani, Sikra, Kumbhardi, Kabrau, 
Amardi, Morgar, Surajbari, Sikarpur, Katariya, Samakhiyari&Karmariya)of Bhachau  Block 
of Kachchh District of Gujarat State by RailTel on behalf of BBNL. 

Appx. Estimated Cost:- Rs. 36,15,376/-( Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Three 
Hundred & Seventy Six Only.) 

EMD:- Rs. 80,330/-(Rupees Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty only) 

MSE/NSIC units shall be exempted from submission of cost of tender document & EMD as per 
para 3.5.8 of chapter-3. 

“The envelop must bear the SOR: ……………, Tender No: ……………………….., Schedule 
for Blocks (…….. , ………, ………… )  & date of closing: